

11-23-2016

Reply Brief. Lavigne v. Cajun Deep Foundations,
L.L.C., 137 S.Ct. 1328 (2017) (No. 16-464), 2016
WL 9443770

Eric Schnapper
University of Washington School of Law, schnapp@uw.edu

J. Arthur Smith, III

Justin M. DeLaune

Follow this and additional works at: <https://digitalcommons.law.uw.edu/faculty-court-briefs>

 Part of the [Civil Rights and Discrimination Commons](#), and the [Labor and Employment Law Commons](#)

Recommended Citation

Eric Schnapper; J. Arthur Smith, III; and Justin M. DeLaune, *Reply Brief. Lavigne v. Cajun Deep Foundations, L.L.C., 137 S.Ct. 1328 (2017) (No. 16-464), 2016 WL 9443770* (2016) <https://digitalcommons.law.uw.edu/faculty-court-briefs/41>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
I. Certiorari Should Be Granted To Decide Whether A Plaintiff Claiming Discriminatory Termination Must Prove That He Or She Was Replaced By A Person Outside His Or Her Protected Group.....	1
II. Certiorari Should Be Granted To Decide Whether A Title VII Charge Must Identify All Of An Employer’s Unlawful Motives.	6
Conclusion.....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
CASES:	
<i>Hague v. University of Texas Health Science Center at San Antonio</i> , 560 Fed.Appx. 328 (5th Cir. 2014).....	4
<i>McCoy v. City of Shreveport</i> , 492 F.3d 551 (5th Cir. 2007).....	2
<i>St. Mary’s Honor Center v. Hicks</i> , 509 U.S. 502 (1993).	3
<i>U.S. Postal Serv. Bd. of Governors v. Aikens</i> , 460 U.S. 711 (1983).....	4
BRIEFS:	
Petition for Writ of Certiorari, <i>Paske v. Fitzgerald</i> , No. 15-162, 2015 WL 4651685.	4
STATUTES:	
Title VII, Civil Rights Act of 1964.....	1, 6, 8, 9
